
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD041119\
  Data File : PD052892.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 12 Apr 2019  00:25
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2303‐17
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 46   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 12 01:09:55 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD040819CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 09 07:32:05 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.219     4.041  12717558  274.2E6    8.353     8.665  
27) SA  Decachlor...    7.814     9.157  21690598  236.6E6   15.384    16.407  
 
   Target Compounds
 6) B   beta‐BHC        0.000     4.935f        0 24556321    N.D.      1.256  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       0.000     5.082f        0 38036769    N.D.      1.055  
15) B   Endosulfa...    0.000     6.982         0 15153998    N.D.      0.575  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD040819CLP.M Fri Apr 12 01:09:58 2019                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
BF885

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
BF885



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD041119\
  Data File : PD052892.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 12 Apr 2019  00:25
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2303‐17
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 46   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 12 01:09:55 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD040819CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 09 07:32:05 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD052892.D\ECD1A.CH

 3
.2

18

 7
.8

12
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD052892.D\ECD2B.CH

 4
.0

40

 4
.9

33

 5
.0

83

 6
.9

81

 9
.1

56
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
do

su
lfa

n

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD040819CLP.M Fri Apr 12 01:10:00 2019                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

B
F

885



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.219 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  12717558
      Conc:   8.35 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.041 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 274211461
      Conc:   8.67 ng/ml  
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.155 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    4.935 min
Delta R.T.:    0.041 min
  Response:  24556321
      Conc:   1.26 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.343 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    5.082 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.031 min
  Response:  38036769
      Conc:   1.06 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.919 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.982 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:  15153998
      Conc:   0.58 ng/ml  
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#27  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.814 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  21690598
      Conc:  15.38 ng/ml  
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#27  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.157 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 236569490
      Conc:  16.41 ng/ml  
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